

Penhold Elementary School

Schedule of Fees 2019/2020

In August 2019 the Minister of Education made the Order School Fees Regulation. As a result, there are no basic school fees for 2019/2020

The Division has been directed through Ministerial Order to

- Cease charging fees or costs for textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, printing or paper supplies.
- Only charge amounts to cover projected costs of providing for the subject matter of the charge.
- Post each school's approved fee schedule on the school's website.

The following fee schedule, which has been approved by the Board of Education, was developed by estimating the maximum potential costs.

ACTUAL COSTS AND FEES MAY BE LESS.

	Maximum
	Fee
Extracurricular Fees	
Skiing (include all costs, rental, helmet, lessons, travel and lift ticket combine	130.00
Fees for Optional Courses	
Recorder sales - optional sales	6.00
CTF - Gr 5	36.50
CTF - Gr 6	36.50
Activity Fees	
Swimming lessons	55.00
Field Trips - Grade 4	100.00
Field Trips - Grade 5 - this includes Grade 5 Camp costs - if applicable	500.00
Field Trips - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs if applicable	500.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services	
Agendas	5.50
Transportation	
Eligible students: ≥ 2.4 km to designated school	-
Eligible students (K-5): 1.6-2.4 km from school	156.00
Ineligible students: < 2.4 km to designated school	312.00
Ineligible students: to school of choice	312.00
Fee for Transport to Secondary Address	312.00